

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Arbitration (Civil) No(s).15/2017

MACLEAN POWER LLC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRAVATI POWER TRANSMISSION CO LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing original/certified
copy of the agreement)

Date : 25/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Adhish Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Tanya Tiwari,Adv.
For Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar