

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**SECTION XVI-A**  
Listed on : 05-05-2017  
Court No. : R-1  
Item No.: 77

**ARBITRATION PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 15 OF 2017**

MACLEAN POWER LLC

...Petitioner

VERSUS

AMRAVATI POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice."**

Accordingly notice was issued to sole respondent through registered A.D. post on 01<sup>st</sup> April, 2017.

It is submitted that as per tracking report downloaded from postal site notice is yet to be delivered upon sole respondent.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 04<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**MC-C4**