

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 15/2017

MACLEAN POWER LLC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRAVATI POWER TRANSMISSION CO LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Tanya Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Rohan Yadav,Adv.  
Mr.Pradeep K.Bakshi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per tracking report, the sole respondent has been served, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, today, Mr.Rohan Yadav, Id.counsel undertakes to appear for the above said respondent. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Id.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 08.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB