

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 15/2017

MACLEAN POWER LLC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRAVATI POWER TRANSMISSION CO LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tanya Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Kushagra Pandit, appearing on behalf of Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Advocate-on-record for the sole respondent pointed out that vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed yesterday itself. If it is found to be in order, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar